
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-025^1575 
OGRID: Operator: MEWBOURNE OIL CO 

Property: MARATHON ROAD 15 PA FEDERAL # 1H 

surface ULSTR: P 15 T 20S R 34E 
300 FSL 330 FEL 

BH Loc ULSTR: A 15 T 20S R 34E 
15045 MD 7269.1 TVD 330 FNL 823 FEL 

4950 FSL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: P 15 T 20S R 34E 
11448 MD 7295.2 TVD 1372 FSL 468 FEL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: A 15 T 20S R 34E 
15000 MD 7269.8 TVD 375 FNL 818 FEL 

4905 FSL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
11425 1048.80 -135.90 7295.6 

TOP PERFS/OH 11448 1071.69 -138.20 7295.24 
11489 1112.50 -142.30 7294.60 
14995 4599.70 -487.50 7269.90 

BOT PERFS/OH 15000 4604.68 -488.01 7269.82 
15045 4649.50 ^92.60 7269.10 

NEXT TO LAST 14995 4599.70 -487.50 7269.90 
LAST READING 15045 4649.50 -492.60 7269.10 
TD 15045 4649.50 ^92.60 7269.10 

Surface Location 300 FS 330 FE 
Projected BHL 4950 FS 823 FE 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 1372 FS 468 FE 
Bottom Perfs/OH 4905 FS 818 FE 

SUMMARY of Subsurface Locations 
Surface Location P-15-20S-34E 300 FS 330 FE Vert. Depth! 
:. j ' , - ' "• ' -V' -" •.••._•"! 
Top Perfs/OH P-15-20S-34E 1372 FS 468 FE 7295.24 
Bottom Perfs/OH A-15-20S-34E 4905 FS 818 FE 7269.82 

r.r'X'rv'v.';;.!' 
Projected TD A-15-20S-34E 4950 FS 823 FE 7269.10 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

i Company: ' i Mewbourne Oil Co 

"Project: - : .Lea County,.New;Mexico;. . 

[site- ~ | Sec 15, T20S, R34E\. ; ,:•;>:; 

|Well : " ' " j Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

[Wellbore: , " |we l l bo re#1 

^Design: -̂  jWellbore'#1 '; . 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVDRoference: : ' 

t M D Reference 

' North Reference: - - !"•- _• 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database 

Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H ' 

, Mean Sea Level •;! ..Ei. .j 

f j WELL @ 3672.0usft (Patterson #44H)...|:.' 

sJGrid " 

* Minimum Curvature ;.' : • 

» EDM 5000.1 Single User.Db ; v » ; 

Project 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Posit ion: 
From: Lat/Long 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

570,747.77 usft 

744,377.69 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 
Longitude: 

Grid Convergence: 

32° 33' 59.722 N 
103° 32' 24.356 W 

0.43 ° 

Well ^m^mmsmwM #IH "^mm^mm-*"* 
• T l — ' ' 

Well Posit ion +N/-S 

+E/-W 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

0.0 usft Northing: 

0.0 usft East ing: 

0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 

570,747.77 usfl 

744,377.69 usfl 

usfl 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 33' 59.722 N 

103° 32' 24.356 W 

3,652.0 usfl 

.•'•! ..•.' -i, "_ r.- <, 
Magnetics l \ ' 

Wellbore #1 " 

Model Name ' - ' . ' Sample.Datef- 1 Declination-

U _ . ; iF fc 1 t?< S,',,„ -„ i - tt, , 
IGRF2010 1/20/2014 7.28 

Dip Angle, ^ * • Field .Strength-
. h ;- - '(nj). - " -
• - T< i t , i •„ >, , U : - mi,,.8 

60.44 48,564 

l̂ ign"'iî -jM»~.--r-Weflb6W#i 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 

Direction 

(°) 

^Vertical .Section. 
; r-

Depth r i u i n i T v D j 

, 5f;^ustt)f^;;f.? 
+N/-S r-pE/-w Direction 

(°) 
-3,672.0 0.0 0.0 351 23 

0.0 

Survey Program 

From * 
• .(usft) § j 

Date 2/1B/2014 

V , - T c l . ' ^ „ ' ' * : r , 
(usft) { —Surve'y(Wellbore) 

100.0 8,956.0 GYRO (Wellbore #1) 
9,004.0 15,045.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) 

l l a l l l p f i y i i i 
>v>i- N 

Good_gyro Good Gyro 
MWD default MWD - Standard 

Survey; 

Me'asurod s-V"% 
.Depth Inclination Azimuth 
(usft) C) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 

100.0 0.29 50.23 
200.0 0.23 340.10 

300.0 0.33 27.78 

400.0 0.24 60.06 

500.0 0.72 49.13 
600.0 0.36 23.95 

700.0 0.41 27.15 
800.0 0.08 28.54 
900.0 0.42 105.54 

TVD Below 
System 

(usft) 

-3,672.0 
-3,572.0 
-3,472.0 
-3,372.0 
-3,272.0 

-3,172.0 
-3,072.0 
-2,972.0 
-2,872.0 
-2,772.0 

+N/-S 
(usft). 

0.0 
0.2 
0.5 
1.0 
1.3 

1.8 
2.5 
3.1 
3.5 
3.5 

' Vertical,, 5,--'Dogleg; Build 
+E/-W Section .Rate Rate 
(usft) > i , f r . ; . " (us f t )X ^ ( " / lOOusf t ) f.(fAipOusft) 

0.0 
0.2 
0.3 
0.4 
0.7 

1.4 
2.0 
2.3 
2.4 
2.8 

0.0 
0.1 
0.5 
0.9 
1.2 

1.7 
2.3 
2.8 
3.2 
3.1 

0.00 
0.29 
0.30 
0.24 
0.18 

0.49 
0.42 
0.05 
0.33 
0.41 

0.00 
0.29 

-0.06 
0.10 

-0.09 

0.48 

-0.36 

0.05 

-0.33 
0.34 

Turn 
; i : Rate 
(°/100usft) 

0.00 
0.00 

-70.13 
47.68 
32.28 

-10.93 
-25.18 

3.20 
1.39 

77.00 

I I Ms 
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Company: 

Project: 

:Site: 

'Wel l : 

Wellbore: 

Design-

[Survey. 

' Mewbourne Oil Co 

! Lea County, New Mexico 

(Sec 15, T20S, R34E 

j Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

J Wellbore #1 

Wellbore #1 

DDC 
Survey Report 

I'Local Co-or'dinate Reference: 

{irVD<Refeionco. 

BMD Reference:-^ -* ,\ 

|Nprth Reference: 

p u r v e y Calculation Method::, . : 

{'Database:^'' " 

Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

Mean Sea Level 

WELL-© 3672.0usft (Patterson #444) 
Grid • 

Minimum Curvature 

j EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

.Measured 
% Depth 
'-- (usft) 

" Incl inat ion 

n 
"-.Azimuth 

P) 

•WD Below 
System 

' ' / ( u s f t ) 
+N/-S 
{(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Vort ical ' 
Section ' 

(usft) 

Dogleg 
Rate 

f / 1 OOusft) 

- Build. , 
Rate 

{•/100usft)~ 

Tu rn . 1 . 
Rate 

( J/1 OOusft) 

1,000.0 0.30 103.36 -2,672.0 3.3 3.4 2.9 0.12 -0.12 -2.18 
1,100.0 0.77 102.81 -2,572.0 3.1 4.4 2.6 0.47 0.47 -0.55 
1,200.0 0.38 86.25 -2,472.0 3.0 5.3 2.3 0.42 -0.39 -16.56 

1,300.0 0.19 123.16 -2,372.0 2.9 5.8 2.2 0.26 -0.19 36.91 
1,400.0 0.69 132.25 -2,272.0 2.4 6.4 1.7 0.50 0.50 9.09 

1,500.0 0.32 197.20 -2,172.0 1.7 6.8 0.9 0.63 -0.37 64.95 
1,600.0 0.42 193.28 -2,072.0 1.1 6.6 0.3 0.10 0.10 -3.92 
1,700.0 0.89 185.77 -1,972.0 0.0 6.4 -0.8 0.48 0.47 -7.51 
1,800.0 0.91 119.61 -1,872.1 -1.2 7.0 -2.0 0.98 0.02 -66.16 

1,900.0 0.87 112.81 -1,772.1 -1.9 8.4 -2.8 0.11 -0.04 -6.80 

2,000.0 0.88 80.76 -1,672.1 -2.0 9.9 -3.2 0.48 0.01 -32.05 
2,100.0 0.84 76.73 -1,572.1 -1.7 11.4 -3.1 0.07 -0.04 -4.03 
2,200.0 1.33 67.44 -1,472.1 -1.1 13.1 -2.7 0.52 0.49 -9.29 

2,300.0 2.08 77.35 -1,372.2 -0.3 16.0 -2.2 0.80 0.75 9.91 

2,400.0 1.77 81.68 -1,272.2 0.3 19.3 -1.9 0.34 -0.31 4.33 

2,500.0 1.37 85.57 -1,172.2 0.7 22.0 -1.9 0.41 -0.40 3.89 

2,600.0 1.73 55.33 -1,072.3 1.6 24.4 -1.3 0.88 0.36 -30.24 

2,700.0 2.28 60.63 -972.3 3.4 27.4 0.2 0.58 0.55 5.30 

2,800.0 3.15 55.20 -872.5 6.0 31.4 2.3 0.91 0.87 -5.43 

2,900.0 4.37 57.80 -772.7 9.6 36.9 5.2 1.23 1.22 2.60 

3,000.0 4.28 58.13 -673.0 13.6 43.3 8.4 0.09 -0.09 0.33 
3,100.0 3.47 54.97 -573.2 17.3 48.9 11.4 0.84 -0.81 -3.16 
3,200.0 6.06 47.91 -473.5 22.6 55.3 15.9 2.65 2.59 -7.06 
3,300.0 4.68 58.69 -374.0 28.2 62.7 20.7 1.70 -1.38 10.78 
3,400.0 4.89 51.81 -274.3 33.0 69.6 24.6 0.61 0.21 -6.88 

3,500.0 4.16 55.94 -174.6 37.6 75.9 28.5 0.80 -0.73 4.13 
3,600.0 4.02 56.52 -74.9 41.6 81.8 31.7 0.15 -0.14 0.58 

3,700.0 4.05 43.33 24.9 46.1 87.2 35.6 0.93 0.03 -13.19 
3,800.0 4.53 37.33 124.6 51.8 92.0 40.7 0.66 0.48 -6.00 

3,900.0 5.85 32.15 224.2 59.3 97.1 47.5 1.40 1.32 -5.18 

4,000.0 6.44 26.33 323.6 68.6 102.3 56.2 0.86 0.59 -5.82 

4,100.0 6.98 19.99 422.9 79.4 106.9 66.3 0.92 0.54 -6.34 
4,200.0 7.11 12.34 522.2 91.1 110.3 77.6 0.95 0.13 -7.65 
4,300.0 7.73 11.89 621.3 103.7 113.0 89.8 0.62 0.62 -0.45 

4,400.0 5.86 12.61 720.6 115.3 115.5 101.0 1.87 -1.87 0.72 

4,500.0 6.99 3.49 820.0 126.4 117.0 111.8 1.52 1.13 -9.12 
4,600.0 8.14 350.11 919.1 139.4 116.1 124.9 2.10 1.15 -13.38 

4,700.0 9.11 349.11 1,018.0 154.2 113.4 139.8 0.98 0.97 -1.00 

4,800.0 10.03 348.03 1,116.6 170.4 110.1 156.4 0.94 0.92 -1.08 

4,900.0 12.02 356.99 1,214.8 189.4 107.8 175.5 2.62 1.99 8.96 

5,000.0 12.60 356.10 1.312.5 210.7 106.5 196.7 0.61 0.58 -0.89 

5,100.0 13.81 355.41 1,409.8 233.4 104.8 219.6 1.22 1.21 -0.69 
5,200.0 13.75 353.00 1,506.9 257.1 102.4 243.4 0.58 -0.06 -2.41 
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Ĉompanyjs 
jProject:. 
!S'ite:; 

tWeTl: > 
'iWellbore: ' 

.Design: 

~. Mewbourne Oil Co 

f f j 5 Lea County, New Mexico 

M S e c 15, T20S, R34E 

Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

^.'Wellbore #1 

Wellbore #1 

purvey 

Measured •. 
Depth ' , 
(usft) 

5,300.0 
5,400.0 

Inclination 

14.44 
15.10 

Azimuth , 

1.29 

3.45 

TVDBelow'" 
System","; 1 

(usft) 

DDC 
Survey Report 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: -1 Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

, TVD Reference:. 

j'MD Reference: -

' North Reference: 

! Survey Calculation Method:) 

Database: 

Mean Sea Level 

WELL @ 3672.0usft (Patterson #444) 
Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

•+N/-S 
-(usft) 

V+E/'-W 
-. (usft) 

1,603.9 
1,700.6 

281.4 
306.9 

101.2 
102.3 

Vertical 
Section -

("sft) •: 

267.6 
292.8 

' /..Dogleg. , Build • 
,. - .Rate • • Rate . 
J-("71 OOusft) "•(:/100us'ft) 

2.13 
0.86 

0.69 
0.66 

-' Turn , 1 

R a t e , V 
(°/100usft).'-

8.29 
2.16 

5,500.0 13.97 7.92 1,797.4 331.8 104.7 317.3 1.59 -1.13 4.47 

5,600.0 12.02 6.22 1,894.9 354.1 107.5 339.1 1.99 • -1.95 -1.70 
5,700.0 10.07 4.42 1,993.0 373.2. 109.3 357.8 1.98 -1.95 -1.80 

5,766.0 9.15 .6.16 2,058.4 384.2 110.3 368.6 1.46 -1.39 . 2.64 

5,800.0 8.70 5.36 2,091.7 389.4 110.8 373.8 1.37 -1.32 -2.35 

5,900.0 7.73 6.03 2,190.6 403.6 112.3 387.7 0.97 -0.97 0.67 

6,000.0 6.49 7.91 2,289.9 415.9 113.7 399.7 1.26 -1.24 1.88 

6,100.0 5.69 10.92 2,389.3 426.4 115.5 409.9 0.86 -0.80 3.01 

6,200.0 4.97 12.02 2,488.9 435.5 117.3 418.8 0.73 -0.72 1.10 

6,300.0 4.10 14.21 2,588.6 443.2 119.1 426.2 0.89 -0.87 2.19 

6,400.0 3.44 14.39 2,688.3 449.6 120.7 432.3 0.66 -0.66 0.18 

6,500.0 2.60 11.08 2,788.2 454.7 121.9 437.3 0.86 -0.84 -3.31 

6,600.0 1.91 2.31 2,888.1 458.6 122.4 441.1 0.77 -0.69 -8.77 

6,700.0 1.76 6.35 2,988.1 461.8 122.6 444.3 0.20 -0.15 4.04 

6,800.0 1.15 23.52 3,088.0 464.2 123.2 446.6 0.74 -0.61 17.17 

6,900.0 1.05 32.35 3,188.0 465.9 124.1 448.2 0.20 -0.10 8.83 

7,000.0 0.87 43.03 3,288.0 467.2 125.1 449.4 0.25 -0.18 10.68 

7,100.0 0.60 70.30 3,388.0 468.0 126.1 450.0 0.43 -0.27 27.27 

7,200.0 0.60 91.45 3,488.0 468.1 127.1 450.0 0.22 0.00 21.15 

7,300.0 0.38 44.36 3,588.0 468.4 127.9 450.2 0.44 -0.22 -47.09 

7,400.0 0.33 45.79 3,688.0 468.8 128.3 450.6 0.05 -0.05 1.43 

7,500.0 0.65 88.07 3,788.0 469.0 129.1 450.7 0.46 0.32 42.28 

7,600.0 0.50 93.73 3,888.0 469.0 130.1 450.6 0.16 -0.15 5.66 

7,700.0 0.05 101.17 3,988.0 469.0 130.6 450.5 0.45 -0.45 7.44 

7,800.0 0.47 105.00 4,088.0 468.9 131.0 450.3 0.42 0.42 3.83 

7,900.0 0.65 123.81 4,188.0 468.4 131.9 449.8 0.26 0.18 18.81 

8,000.0 0.76 142.79 4,288.0 467.6 132.7 448.8 0.26 0.11 18.98 

8,100.0 0.83 136.52 4,388.0 466.5 133.6 447.7 0.11 0.07 -6.27 

8,200.0 0.69 157.89 4,487.9 465.5 134.4 446.5 0.31 -0.14 21.37 

8,300.0 0.39 166.24 4,587.9 464.6 134.7 445.6 0.31 -0.30 8.35 

8,400.0 0.63 115.43 4,687.9 464.0 135.3 445.0 0.49 0.24 -50.81 

8,500.0 0.56 49.07 4,787.9 464.1 136.1 445.0 0.65 -0.07 -66.36 

8,600.0 0.43 43.79 4,887.9 464.7 136.8 445.5 0.14 -0.13 -5.28 

8,700.0 0.50 31.69 4,987.9 465.3 137.2 446.1 0.12 0.07 -12.10 

8,800.0 0.49 53.72 5,087.9 465.9 137.8 446.6 0.19 -0.01 22.03 

8,900.0 0.73 92.41 5,187.9 466.2 
TIE IN @ 8956' MD / 8916' TVD 

8,956.0 0.83 107.87 5,243.9 466.0 

9,004.0 1.00 113.40 5,291.9 465.8 

9,098.0 0.20 197.20 5,385.9 465.3 
9,192.0 0.70 247.30 5,479.9 464.9 

138.8 446.7 0.46 0.24 38.69 

139.5 446.5 0.41 0.18 27.61 

140.3 446.1 0.40 0.35 11.52 

141.0 445.6 1.06 -0.85 89.15 
140.4 445.3 0.63 0.53 53.30 

2/18/2014 12:05:17PM Page 4 COMPASS 5000-1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

'.Company: 

Project: 

-Siter, .- x ' 

/We'l l :" ' A * 

iWellbore: •:< 

Design: 

Mewbourne Oil Co 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Sec 15, T20S, R34E 

Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

Welibore #1 

Wellbore #1 

LocaliCo;6rdinate Reference: 

TVp'Referenco- - . . 

MD Reference: • . 

North Reference: - -"Iv-i 

' Survey'Calculation Method:<; 

Database: -

Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

Mean Sea Level 

y j r **M W E L L @ 3672.Ousft (Patterson #444) 
, ] C " Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey 

{Measured, 
- Depth • 

(usft)v , 
Inclination Azimuth 

TVD Below-
System'/ 
(usftj'r; 

+N/.-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
' (usft) 

Vertical 
^Section 

(usft) 

-. Doglegi, Build • 
Rate , Rate . • 

("/1 OOusft): (7100usft)' 

- Turn 
Rate 

('/1 OOusft) 

9,287.0 0.40 208.80 5,574.9 464.4 139.7 444.8 0.48 -0.32 -40.53 

9,382.0 0.80 151.00 5,669.9 463.5 139.8 444.0 0.71 0.42 -60.84 

9,476.0 0.80 139.40 5,763.9 462.4 140.6 442.8 0.17 0.00 -12.34 

9,570.0 0.30 162.30 5,857.9 461.7 141.1 442.0 0.57 -0.53 24.36 

9,664.0 0.60 167.20 •5,951.9 461.0 141.3 441.3 0.32 0.32 5.21 

9,759.0 • 0.60 198.10 6,046.9 460:0 141.2 440.3 0.34 > 0.00 . . . 32.53 

9,853.0 0.60 193.90 6,140.9 459.1 141.0 439.4 0.05 0.00 -4.47 

9,947.0 0.70 166.50 '•" 6,234.9 458.1 14.1.0 438.4 0.34 0.11 -29.15 

10,042.0 1.10 161.90 6,329.8 456.6 141.4 436.9 0.43 0.42 -4.84 

10,136.0 1.50 167.00 6,423.8 454.6 142.0 434.8 0.44 0.43 5.43 

10,231.0 0.90 173.00 6,518.8 452.6 142.3 432.8 0.64 -0.63 6.32 

10,325.0 0.70 136.00 6,612.8 451.5 142.8 431.7 0.58 -0.21 -39.36 

10,388.0 0.50 126.90 6,675.8 451.0 143.3 431.2 0.35 -0.32 -14.44 

10,419.0 2.90 282.70 6,706.8 451.1 142.6 431.3 10.85 7.74 502.58 

10,450.0 7.10 289.90 6,737.7 451.9 140.1 432.4 13.67 13.55 23.23 

10,482.0 10.90 298.00 6,769.3 454.0 135.5 435.1 12.49 11.88 25.31 

10,513.0 14.60 293.70 6,799.5 457.0 129.4 438.7 12.31 11.94 -13.87 

10,544.0 17.90 294.10 6,829.2 460.5 121.4 443.1 10.65 10.65 1.29 

10,576.0 20.80 295.80 6,859.4 465.0 111.8 448.7 9.23 9.06 5.31 

10,607.0 23.50 298.00 6,888.1 470.3 101.4 455.2 9.11 8.71 7.10 

10,638.0 26.60 295.80 6,916.2 476.2 89.7 462.4 10.44 10.00 -7.10 

10,670.0 29.90 300.00 6,944.4 483.3 76.4 471.1 12.03 10.31 13.13 

10,701.0 32.10 303.90 6,971.0 491.8 62.8 481.0 9.61 7.10 12.58 

10,733.0 35.20 306.20 6,997.6 502.0 48.3 492.9 10.47 9.69 7.19 

10,764.0 37.50 311.00 7,022.6 513.4 34.0 505.9 11.80 7.42 15.48 

10,795.0 40.50 315.20 7,046.7 526.8 19.8 520.8 12.89 9.68 13.55 

10,827.0 43.10 319.20 7,070.5 542.4 5.3 538.1 11.63 8.13 12.50 

CROSSED HARD LINE @ 10848' MD /10758' TVD 

10,847.9 44.98 321.60 7,085.6 553.6 -4.0 550.3 12.01 8.98 11.47 

10,858.0 45.90 322.70 7,092.7 559.3 -8.4 556.4 12.01 9.15 10.92 

10,889.0 47.40 325.50 7,113.9 577.6 -21.6 576.1 8.16 4.84 9.03 

10,921.0 49.50 329.10 7,135.2 597.7 -34.5 597.6 10.67 6.56 11.25 

10,952.0 52.20 332.40 7,154.7 618.7 -46.2 619.9 12.00 8.71 10.65 

10,984.0 55.00 336.50 7,173.7 641.9 -57.3 644.2 13.52 8.75 12.81 

11,015.0 57.30 340.10 7,191.0 665.8 -66.8 669.1 12.17 7.42 11.61 

11,047.0 58.80 343.00 7,207.9 691.6 -75.4 695.7 9.01 4.69 9.06 

11,079.0 62.10 346.00 7,223.7 718.4 -82.8 723.2 13.15 10.31 9.38 

11,110.0 65.50 346.50 7,237.4 745.4 -89.5 750.8 11.06 10.97 1.61 

11,141.0 69.20 347.40 7,249.3 773.3 -95.9 779.2 12.23 11.94 2.90 

11,173.0 71.90 349.30 7,260.0 802.8 -102.0 809.3 10.13 8.44 5.94 

11,204.0 74.50 350.70 7,269.0 832.1 -107.1 838.9 9.44 8.39 4.52 

11,235.0 77.60 351.00 7,276.4 ' 861.8 -111.9 ' 868.9 • 10.04 " 1.0.00 0.97 

11,267.0 79.90 352.30 7,282.7 892.8 -116.5 900.3 8.22 7.19 4.06 

11,298.0 81.90 352.60 7,287.6 923.2 -120.5 930.9 6.52 6.45 0.97 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

3Company:>r-
{Prbject:"— 
Site: . 
Well: 
WollbOre:'' 
Design:' 

Mewbourne Oil Co 
it Lea County, New Mexico 
(Sec 15, T20S, R34E 
Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

1 Wellbore #1 
J Wellbore #1 

L'ocaj'Cojordlnate^Referencb:*, • Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 
^Ty6 'pe fe rence : ^ f e ^ ' ' ' : ^^^ | | Mean Sea Level 
MD Reference:<"~ " , • j WELL @ 3672.0usft (Patterson #444) 
North Reference:,- ' - ! Grid 
SurveyHCalculation Method:*- ' Minimum Curvature 

-'Database: .] EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey -r*1-
Miwipaaif 

Measured 1 * -'' >- Y. . / *' * ~ / ;TVD Belc-w^'' Vertical Dogleg Build ' Turn * 
; Depth . Inclination - Azimuth ;• System u , „ +N/-S, +E/-W,' \ . -Section • Rate • > R a t e :Rate 

(usft) n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (71 OOusft) 

— — — , -— 
11,330.0 84.60 351.90 7,291.3 954.6 -124.8 962.7 8.71 8.44 -2.19 

11,425.0 90.30 354.60 7,295.6 1,048.8 -135.9 1,057.5 6.64 6.00 2.84 

11,489.0 91.40 354.00 7,294.6 1,112.5 -142.3 1,121.5 1.96 1.72 -0.94 

11,583.0 91.40 353.50 7,292.3 1,205.9 -152.5 1,215.5 0.53 0.00 -0.53 
11,678.d 91,10 354.20 7,290.2 1,300.4 -162.7 1,310.5 0.80 -0.32 0.74 

• 11,772.0 89.80 354.70 7,289.5 1,393.9 . -171.8 .1,404.4 1.48. . -1.38 . 0.53 
11,867.0 88.60 354.20 7,290.8 1,488.5 ' -181.0 1,499.4 1.37 -1.26 -0.53 

11,962.0 89.40 353.90 7,292.5 1,582.9 -190.8 1,594.4 0.90 0.84 -0.32 

12,057.0 90.20 353.30 7,292.8 1,677.3 -201.4 1,689.4 1.05 0.84 -0.63 
12,152.0 90.90 353.00 7,291.9 1,771.7 -212.7 1,784.4 0.80 0.74 -0.32 

12,246.0 89.80 353.30 7,291.3 1,865.0 -224.0 1,878.4 1.21 -1.17 0.32 

12,341.0 90.30 352.80 7,291.2 1,959.3 -235.4 1,973.4 0.74 0.53 -0.53 

12,436.0 91.00 352.60 7,290.2. 2,053.5 -247.5 2,068.4 0.77 0.74 -0.21 

12,530.0 91.70 352.30 7,288.0 2,146.7 -259.9 2,162.3 0.81 0.74 -0.32 

12,625.0 91.10 352.80 7,285.6 2,240.8 -272.2 2,257.3 0.82 -0.63 0.53 

12,720.0 90.40 352.60 7,284.4 2,335.1 -284.3 2,352.3 0.77 -0.74 -0.21 

12,816.0 91.10 352.60 7,283.1 2,430.2 -296.6 2,448.3 0.73 0.73 0.00 

12,911.0 91.70 352.10 7,280.8 2,524.4 -309.3 2,543.2 0.82 0.63 -0.53 

12,974.0 91.70 352.50 7,278.9 2,586.8 -317.7 2,606.2 0.63 0.00 0,63 

13,037.0 91.70 352.80 7,277.1 2,649.2 -325.8 2,669.2 0.48 0.00 0.48 

13,069.0 91.70 352.60 7,276.1 2,681.0 -329.8 2,701.1 0.62 0.00 -0.63 

13,100.0 91.30 353.10 7,275.3 2,711.7 -333.7 2,732.1 2.07 -1.29 1.61 

13,132.0 90.70 353.30 7,274.8 2,743.5 -337.5 2,764.1 1.98 -1.88 0.63 

13,163.0 90.80 353.00 7,274.3 2,774.3 -341.2 2,795.1 1.02 0.32 -0.97 

13,195.0 90.30 353.70 7,274.0 2,806.0 -344.9 2,827.1 2.69 -1.56 2.19 

13,258.0 89.70 353.50 7,274.0 2,868.6 -351.9 2,890.1 1.00 -0.95 -0.32 

13,321.0 90.00 353.30 7,274.2 2,931.2 -359.1 2,953.1 0.57 0.48 -0.32 

13,353.0 90.20 353.50 7,274.2 2,963.0' -362.8 2,985.1 0.88 0.63 0.63 

13,384.0 90.50 353.30 7,274.0 2,993.8 -366.4 3,016.1 1.16 0.97 -0.65 

13,447.0 90.80 353.30 7,273.2 3,056.4 -373.7 3,079.1 0.48 0.48 0.00 

13,479.0 90.80 353.50 7,272.8 3,088.2 -377.4 3,111.1 0.62 0.00 0.63 
13,511.0 91.10 353.50 7,272.3 3,119.9 -381.0 3,143.1 0.94 0.94 0.00 

13,542.0 90.30 354.00 7,271.9 3,150.8 -384.4 3,174.1 3.04 -2.58 1.61 
13,574.0 89.30 354.90 7,272.0 3,182.6 -387.5 3,206.1 4.20 -3.13 2.81 

13,637.0 89.50 354.90 7,272.7 3,245.4 -393.1 3,269.1 0.32 0.32 0.00 

13,732.0 90.60 354.70 7,272.6 3,340.0 -401.7 3,364.0 1.18 1.16 -0.21 

13,827.0 91.50 355.80 7,270.8 3,434.6 -409.6 3,458.9 1.50 0.95 1.16 

13,890.0 90.60 356.50 7,269.7 3,497.5 -413.8 3,521.9 1.81 -1.43 1.11 

13,921.0 89.10 357.40 7,269.8 3,528.4 -415.4 3,552.8 5.64 -4.84 2.90 

14,016.0 89.50 357.20 7.270.9 3,623.3 -419.9 3,647.6 0.47 0.42 -0.21 

14,111.0 89.70 357.00 7,271.6 3,718.2 -424.7 3,742.3 0.30 0.21 -0.21 

14,206.0 89.90 356.50 7,271.9 3,813.0 -430.1- 3,837:2 0.57 0.21 -0.53 

14,301.0 90.30 356.10 7,271.8 3,907.8 -436.2 3,932.0 0.60 0.42 -0.42 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: 

Project.' j ^ -

J S i t e ? % M C * F -
W e l l : f f j : ^ 

'Wel lbore: , ; 

Design: -

TSi 
'Survey '",Ay"-"f%¥^M 

Mewbourne Oil Co 

Lea County. New Mexico 

Sec 15, T20S, R34E 

Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

Wellbore #1 ' ' 

Wellbore #1 

•S3-*' 

Local Co-ordinate-Reference:'"^ Well Marathon Road 15 PA Fed #1H 

-TVD'Reference': ' feaj Mean Sea Level 

| r $ WELL @ 3672.0usft (Patterson #444) •?MD Reference: i •.!••*;vr-i 

j North Reference: - ' ' ' Grid 

' Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

-.Database: ' *£ - V , ,V '3 EDM 5000 1 Single User Db 

^Measured: 
Depth 

I- (usft) 
Inclination 

v t n 
•Azimuth 

C n 

TVDiBelow 
System 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

#~ a' 

Vertical 
Section 
(usft) 

Dog leg : " , ' ' v B ' uHd^V* • Turn ' " -^ ' 
Rate Rate Rate 

(7100usft) (7100usft) ' (7100usft) 

